Discussed and tabled to next meeting 

Auditor Selection 
Discussed quotes received from two local accounting firms. To be added to the annual Budget for 
accounting purposes. 
Motion 41/2024 

MOTION: To accept the quote from Baker Tilly in the amount of three thousand nine hundred fifty 
dollars ($3,950.00) plus all applicable taxes. 
Moved by K. Walowski; Seconded by J. Conaty 

CARRIED 
*K. Iles declared a Conflict of Interest and abstained from the vote  

Legacy Funding Subcommittee 
Tabled to Budget Meeting 

2024 – 2025 Season Budget Subcommittee